Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



## 金利豐金融集團有限公司 KINGSTON FINANCIAL GROUP LIMITED

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 01031)

## TRADING HALT

At the request of Kingston Financial Group Limited (the "Company"), trading in its shares on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited (the "Stock Exchange") has been halted from 9:00 a.m. on Friday, 14 October 2022 pending the release of an announcement containing inside information of the Company under 13.09(2) of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on the Stock Exchange and pursuant to the Hong Kong Code on Takeovers and Mergers issued by the Securities and Futures Commission.

By order of the board of
Kingston Financial Group Limited
Chu, Nicholas Yuk-yui
Chairman

Hong Kong, 14 October 2022

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mr. Chu, Nicholas Yuk-yui (Chairman), Mrs. Chu Yuet Wah (Chief Executive Officer), Mr. Chu, Kingston Chun Ho and Mr. Ho Chi Ho and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Mr. Lau Man Tak, Ms. Lo, Miu Sheung Betty and Mr. Chiu Sin Nang, Kenny.